
 

 

Acolytes 

Justin Dixon, training 
justin@saint-patricks.com 
918/830-8795 
 
Suzanne Shepherd, scheduling 
suzanne@saint-patricks.com 
918/294-9444 
  
Altar Guild 

Anne Blair 
blairrap@cox.net  
918/527-0819 
 
Cindy Roberts 
ceroberts@saintfrancis.com 
918/688-0285 
Team Leaders: Lynn Fuente, Kathe-
rine Vance, Cindy Moffitt 

Building and Grounds 

Dallas Addis, Junior Warden 
dallas.addis@nttdata.com 
918/ 271-2593 
 
Steve Poindexter, Junior Warden-Elect 
Poindexter.sm@gmail.com 
(918) 625-0262 
 
Choir 

Lyn Bromiley 
Choir Director 
musiclyn@hotmail.com 

918/451-9546 
 

Education for Ministry 

Rinda Skaggs 
rinda.skaggs@gmail.com 
918/935-9429 (cell) 
918/279-8831 (home) 

Fellowship Committee 

Betsy Brown 
betsystinebrown@msn.com 
719/569-1272 
 
Debbie Mancuso 
woofemom@olp.net 
918/369-0347 

 

Finance Committee 

Brandon Ford, Treasurer 
brandon@fordcm.com 
918/706-5381 
 
Members:  Lisa Strickland, Tammie 
Maloney, Frank Knight, Bob Von Rhee, 
The Rev. Shelby Scott, and 

Suzanne Shepherd 

Clergy & Staff 

Lyn Bromiley 

Choir Director 

musiclyn@hotmail.com 

 
Nancy Strothmann 
Senior Ministry Coordinator 
nstrothmann@gmail.com 
 
Justin Dixon 
Youth Minister 
justin@saint-patricks.com 
 
 

The Rev. Shelby Scott 
Rector 

frshelby@saint-patricks.com  

 

The Rev. Cindy Ritter 
Deacon 

silkritter@cox.net  

 

The Rev. Jim Welch 
Deacon 

jdwelch@cox.net  

 

Suzanne Shepherd 
Parish Administrator 

suzanne@saint-patricks.com  

 

Robert Yadon 

Digital Media Coordinator 

yadonro@tulsaschools.org 

 
Colette Meyer 
Organist 
colette.meyer@gmail.com 

Saint Patrick’s Episcopal Church 

4250 West Houston Street 

Broken Arrow, OK 74012 

Administrative Office Hours 

Monday – Thursday 

8:00am – 5:00pm 

Fridays—8:00am—12:00 noon 

Service Schedule 

Sunday 8:30 & 10:30am 

(Formation for All 9:40am) 

Wednesday 6:30pm 

Phone: (918) 294-9444 

Fax: (918) 294-9448 

Email: 

church@saint-patricks.com 

Website: 

www.saint-patricks.com 
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Gratitude Trust 

Susan Whitworth 
trobsusan@gmail.com 
281/352-9199 

 

Frank Knight 
frankk@frkcpa.com 
918/ 284-8778 
 
Janet Brewster 
janetbrewster@me.com 
(918) 691-3630 

 

Grief Support Group 

The Rev. Cindy Ritter 
silkritter@cox.net 
918/698-8346 
 
Betsy Brown 
betsystinebrown@msn.com 
719/569-1272 
 

Journey in Faith 

The Rev. Jim Welch 
jdwelch@cox.net 
918/625-4666 
 

Lay Eucharistic Visitors (LEV) 

The Rev. Cindy Ritter 
silkritter@cox.net 
918/698-8346 
 
Memorial Garden/Columbarium 

Suzanne Shepherd 

suzanne@saint-patricks.com 

918-521-8284 

 

Butterfly Garden 

Tim Hoekstra 

thoeks1567@aol.com 

 

Men’s Group 

Kurt Davis 
tulsad@gmail.com 
918/430-4460 
 
 
 
 

Women’s Group 

Allyson Cauthon 
allysonwonderland@cox.net 
918/706-5165 
 
Lauren Jeffrey 
lauren.jeffrey@ehi.com 
918/694-6802 

Amy Wroten 
amy@saint-patricks.com 
918/381-7383 
 
Nursery/Childcare 

Angela Madden 
almadden1912@gmail.com 
918/565-8198 

 

Office Administration 

Suzanne Shepherd 
suzanne@saint-patricks.com 

918/294-9444  

 

Outreach/Love Thy Neighbor 

Kurt Davis 

tulsad@gmail.com 

918/430-4460 

 

Outreach/Blessing Box 

Linda Hagood 

lchagood@yahoo.com 

(918) 230-2649 

 

Prayer Blankets 

Kathy Daily 
kdaily@tulsacc.edu 
918/798-4955 
 
Joan Kelley 
jljckelley@aol.com 
918/838-3024 
 
Intercessory Prayer Group 

Suzanne Shepherd 
suzanne@saint-patricks.com 
918/294-9444 
 
 
 
 

Centering Prayer 
Field Griffen 
fgriffen@live.com 
918/629-1649 
 
Retreat in Daily Life 

Field Griffen 
fgriffen@live.com 
918/629-1649 
 
Cindy Ritter 
silkritter@cox.net 
918/698-8346 
 
Silver Foxes 

Nancy Strothmann 
nstrothmann@gmail.com 
918/527-5249 

 

Vacation Bible School 

Melanie Wignall 
mwignall@cox.net 
918/606-0374 

 

Justin Dixon 
justin@saint-patricks.com 
918/830-8795 

 

Vestry 

Laura Johnson, Senior Warden 
laujohns@cox.net 
(918) 691-1531 
 

Website Management 

Ginger Dixon 
gingervdixon@gmail.com 
918/8300-574 
  
 
Youth (BYG, SPY, Children’s Formation) 

Justin Dixon 
justin@saint-patricks.com 
918/830-8795 
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